
HANOVER SCHOOL BOARD MEETING SCHEDULE 2017-18 
 

Hanover Policy DEA: Regular Meetings states in part, “The Board shall annually determine its regular 
meeting times at its May meeting.”  The Board often chooses not to meet in July.  The public portion of 
each meeting is usually posted for 7:00 p.m. 
 
Regular meetings of the Hanover Board through June 2018 are scheduled as follows (generally the third 
Wednesday of every month in the Ray School Music Room.  Meetings of the SAU 70 Board are in 
boldface.  Other meetings may be added during the year. 
 
 
 
2017: Wednesday, August 16  

 Thursday, August 31 SAU 70 Board (6:00 p.m.) 

 Tuesday, September 19 (On Tuesday, to avoid beginning of Rosh Hashanah) 

 Wednesday, October 18 

 Monday, November 6 SAU 70 Board – SAU Budget Presentation 

 Wednesday, November 15 

 Monday, December 4 SAU 70 Board – Public Hearing & Budget Adoption 

 Thursday, December 14 (On Thursday, to avoid second day of Hanukkah) 

 

2018: Wednesday, January 10 Budget Presentation 

 Wednesday, January 17 Budget Deliberations (meeting if necessary) 

 Wednesday, January 24 Public Hearing, Budget Adoption & Regular Meeting 

 Wednesday, February 14 (One week early to avoid February break)  

 Saturday, March 3 1:00 pm Annual Meeting, Deliberative Session (HHS  
   Auditorium) 

 Tuesday, March 6 VOTING DAY 

 Tuesday, March 13 SAU 70/Dresden Joint Board Organizational Meeting 

 Wednesday, March 21 Organizational & Regular Meeting 

 Wednesday, April 11 (One week early to avoid April break) 

 Monday, May 7 SAU 70 Board 

 Tuesday, May 15 Retreat  

 Wednesday, May 16 

 Tuesday, June 12 SAU 70 Board (6:00 p.m.) 

 Wednesday, June 13 (Last day of school is Tuesday, June 19) 

 
Hanover Board: 
Approved: May 17, 2017 
 
For updates, see the home page of www.sau70.org 


